
DocuSign Envelope ID: 553C9791-9E1 E-40C3-9128-B28DC4F2C 128 

CHANGE ORDER 
701 

Distributed To: 

181 Owner D Contractor 

D Architect 

□ Field

D Subcontractor 

D Other 

PROJECT: Williamson County Justice Center Renovations 

405 Martin Luther King Drive 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 

TO: Tom Stanfield-Williamson County 
405 Martin Luther King Drive 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 

The contract is changed as follows: 

# COST 
36 $6,477.16 Restroom Walls Adding Sq Ft 

42 $16,454.58 Door Install Lite and Credits 
43 $6,943.85 T&M for M&C Electric 

48 $0 No Cost Change Order 

Add $29,875.59TOTAL 

DESCRIPTION 

The original Contract Sum was 

Net change by previously submitted Change Orders 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be changed by ........................... . 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 

Accepted By: 

CHANGE ORDER NO: 008 

DATE: January 19,2022 

PROJECT NO: T1499-2020 

CONTRACT DATE: Oct 27, 2020 

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

$ 2,799,000.00 

$ 456,121.06 

$ 3,255,121.06 

$ 29,875.59 

$ 3,284,996.65 

+ 59 ) days.

March 22, 2022 

Mike Ballerina, HCS Inc. Commercial GC 
CONTRACTOR 

Thomas D Stanfield, Sr PM / ODR Trenton H. Jacobs, AIA 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ARCHITECT lfi DocuSigned by: 

��t?:!4� 

OWNER - Williamson County Facilities 

By: By: 

1/19/2022 

Date Date Date 

CAUTION: You should sign an Original Document, on which this text appears in RED. An Original Document assures that changes will not be obscured. 

TORGO SOFTWARE www.TorgoSoftware.com Copyright 1996-2020 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 
Page 1 of 1 

1/20/221/20/22



By Tom Stanfield at 3:53 pm, Jan 19, 2022





NO.

42
A/E

Contractor

1/19/2022
Date of issuance

Trades: Amount Amount Amount
Wilco Construction $10,100.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $1,010.00   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $303.00 $11,413.00
Arch 8 $5,266.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $526.60   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $157.98 $5,950.58
Arch 8 Credit -$909.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $0.00   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $0.00 -$909.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Hours Rate
HCS Inc. Supervision 0 $65 $0.00
HCS Inc. Proj. Mgmt. 0 $85 $0.00
HCS Subtotal: $0.00 15% Markup $0.00 $0.00

3% B&I $0.00

PROPOSED TOTAL (ADDITION) (DELETION) TO CONTRACT AMOUNT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Contractor Name (typed or printed) 

Contractor Signature Date

CONTRACTOR Change Proposal         
REQUEST (CPR)

The above proposal is submitted for consideration.  The undersigned contractor understands and agrees that THIS IS A PROPOSAL and is validated only when 
included in a fully executed CHANGE ORDER to the Contract issued by Williamson County, and thereafter no additional time and/or amount adjustments to the 
Contract will be given for the Work covered by this COR beyond that shown above.

$16,454.58

Project Title

Contractor to provide below detailed cost breakdown for proposed modification(s) of the work as described in Part A of the COR.  Breakdown to 
incorporate quantities, unit costs, and extensions for materials and labor, including allowable markups for all additions/deductions to/from contract 
sum.  (Additional data necessary to support itemized figures must be attached and identified below.)  Contractor to submit proposal to 
Architect/Engineer within ____ days, and in no case more than 15 days.

COST BREAKDOWN SUMMARY / OR COST BREAKDOWN BELOW:

PROPOSED REQUEST FOR (ADDITION) (DELETION) OF CALENDAR DAYS TO CONTRACT TIME . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Williamson County Justice Renovation

1/1 /22

Luigi Canali

0

Project No.
Door Lite Installation Kits in Doors +Credit for 
door 301A
Interim Change Auth. No. (if any)

Steinbomer

HCS Inc. 1499-2929

Contractor Name (typed or printed)

Contractor Sor Sr Sr Sr Sr Sr SSSor SSSor Sorr Sr Sr Sor Sr Sr Sr Sr Sor SSr Sor Sr SSignature

Luigi Canali

By Tom Stanfield at 3:57 pm, Jan 19, 2022

















NO.

43
A/E

Contractor
1/18/2022

Date of issuance

Trades: Amount Amount Amount Description
M&C Electric T&M $963.50    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $96.35   HCS Inc.3% B&I $28.91 $1,088.76
M&C Electric T&M $537.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $53.70   HCS Inc.3% B&I $16.11 $606.81
M&C Electric T&M $1,030.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $103.00   HCS Inc.3% B&I $30.90 $1,163.90
M&C Electric T&M $999.50    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $99.95   HCS Inc.3% B&I $29.99 $1,129.44
M&C Electric T&M $1,019.50    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $101.95   HCS Inc.3% B&I $30.59 $1,152.04
M&C Electric T&M $1,015.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $101.50   HCS Inc.3% B&I $30.45 $1,146.95
M&C Electric T&M $300.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $30.00   HCS Inc.3% B&I $9.00 $339.00
M&C Electric T&M $280.50    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $28.05   HCS Inc.3% B&I $8.42 Conduit for IT in Attic $316.97

Hours Rate
HCS Inc. Supervision 0 $65 $0.00
HCS Inc. Proj. Mgmt. 0 $85 $0.00
HCS Subtotal: $0.00 15% Markup $0.00 $0.00

3% B&I $0.00

PROPOSED TOTAL (ADDITION) (DELETION) TO CONTRACT AMOUNT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Contractor Name (typed or printed) 

Contractor Signature Date

New CT Room can light relo

2-1/2 conduit at lift station
Fire Rough in Pre Trial
Judges bench pop up 
Rough in Flush Valves to toilets
Relo Electrical to new door
Basement power cubicles

CONTRACTOR CHANGE PROPOSAL 

REQUEST (CPR)

The above proposal is submitted for consideration.  The undersigned contractor understands and agrees that THIS IS A PROPOSAL and is validated only when 
included in a fully executed CHANGE ORDER to the Contract issued by Williamson County, and thereafter no additional time and/or amount adjustments to the 
Contract will be given for the Work covered by this COR beyond that shown above.

$6,943.85

Project Title

Contractor to provide below detailed cost breakdown for proposed modification(s) of the work as described in Part A of the COR.  Breakdown to 
incorporate quantities, unit costs, and extensions for materials and labor, including allowable markups for all additions/deductions to/from contract 
sum.  (Additional data necessary to support itemized figures must be attached and identified below.)  Contractor to submit proposal to 
Architect/Engineer within ____ days, and in no case more than 15 days.

COST BREAKDOWN SUMMARY / OR COST BREAKDOWN BELOW:

PROPOSED REQUEST FOR (ADDITION) (DELETION) OF CALENDAR DAYS TO CONTRACT TIME . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Williamson County Justice Renovation

1/14/22

Luigi Canali

14

Project No.
T&M for M&C Electric
Interim Change Auth. No. (if any)

Steinbomer

HCS Inc. 1499-2929

By Tom Stanfield at 3:58 pm, Jan 19, 2022



















NO.

48
A/E

Contractor
1/28/2021

Date of issuance

Trades: Amount Amount Amount
45 Days Requested for Change Order    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $0.00   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $0.00 $0.00

   HCS Inc. 10% O&P $0.00   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $0.00 $0.00
   HCS Inc. 10% O&P $0.00   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Hours Rate
HCS Inc. Supervision 0 $65 $0.00
HCS Inc. Proj. Mgmt. 0 $85 $0.00
HCS Subtotal: $0.00 15% Markup $0.00 $0.00

3% B&I $0.00

PROPOSED TOTAL (ADDITION) (DELETION) TO CONTRACT AMOUNT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Contractor Name (typed or printed) 

Contractor Signature Date

CONTRACTOR Change Proposal          
REQUEST (CPR)

The above proposal is submitted for consideration.  The undersigned contractor understands and agrees that THIS IS A PROPOSAL and is validated only when 
included in a fully executed CHANGE ORDER to the Contract issued by Williamson County, and thereafter no additional time and/or amount adjustments to the 
Contract will be given for the Work covered by this COR beyond that shown above.

$0.00

Project Title

Contractor to provide below detailed cost breakdown for proposed modification(s) of the work as described in Part A of the COR.  Breakdown to incorporate 
quantities, unit costs, and extensions for materials and labor, including allowable markups for all additions/deductions to/from contract sum.  (Additional 
data necessary to support itemized figures must be attached and identified below.)  Contractor to submit proposal to Architect/Engineer within ____ days, 
and in no case more than 15 days.

COST BREAKDOWN SUMMARY / OR COST BREAKDOWN BELOW:

PROPOSED REQUEST FOR (ADDITION) (DELETION) OF CALENDAR DAYS TO CONTRACT TIME . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Williamson County Justice Renovation

1/19/22

Luigi Canali

45

Project No.
Time Extension Request-Generator Delay
Interim Change Auth. No. (if any)

Steinbomer

HCS Inc. 1499-2929

ContntttCCCCCCCC nttCCCCCC ttCC ttConContConCoCoCoonntnnttttttttttractaactacttraractractractactactctactractractraacttaraaaraccactcacractracractractacactraacracaractctrraaaccctttracaccctttractraaacracttr ccc or Nor Noor Nr NNor Nor NNor Noor Nr NNor NNor NNo NNNror NNNor NNNor Noor NNr Nor Nor Noooor NNooorrr NNNNNor Norr NNor Nor NNooor NNNoor Noor NNNNNNNNNNameameame ameamammmmameeeeamaaammmmeeeameameameaaammeeeameamammeeemmmeemmamemmemeaammmmmeameememmeaaaa (typ(((ttyp(ty(ty(typ((tt(typypp((t(tyt p(ty(tttyyytyp((tyy(ttyyyp((tytttyyyyttyyy((tyttytytytyty(((tyyyyyyyyyy ed or p
g

Contttntttttnttttnnttttnnttractcccttracttccccccccccraaaactractttrarrraa trractaaaaactctrrrraactcttrrrrraaaactor Soor SSSor SSSor SSorr SSSSSSSignaiiggngnagignnngnaaaigniignggigniignagggggngnaignaigngnngnagnagnaiggg aaignagngnggnanaaggggggg turetureturettureturuutureurtureeturtureuruureureturtttutuuureurrtureeturturtuurreeetuuuurrree

No Cost / Time Extension

By Tom Stanfield at 4:01 pm, Jan 19, 2022



By Tom Stanfield at 3:53 pm, Jan 19, 2022





NO.
42

A/E

Contractor

1/19/2022
Date of issuance

Trades: Amount Amount Amount
Wilco Construction $10,100.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $1,010.00   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $303.00 $11,413.00
Arch 8 $5,266.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $526.60   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $157.98 $5,950.58
Arch 8 Credit -$909.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $0.00   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $0.00 -$909.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Hours Rate
HCS Inc. Supervision 0 $65 $0.00
HCS Inc. Proj. Mgmt. 0 $85 $0.00
HCS Subtotal: $0.00 15% Markup $0.00 $0.00

3% B&I $0.00

PROPOSED TOTAL (ADDITION) (DELETION) TO CONTRACT AMOUNT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Contractor Name (typed or printed) 

Contractor Signature Date

CONTRACTOR Change Proposal         
REQUEST (CPR)

The above proposal is submitted for consideration.  The undersigned contractor understands and agrees that THIS IS A PROPOSAL and is validated only when 
included in a fully executed CHANGE ORDER to the Contract issued by Williamson County, and thereafter no additional time and/or amount adjustments to the 
Contract will be given for the Work covered by this COR beyond that shown above.

$16,454.58

Project Title
Contractor to provide below detailed cost breakdown for proposed modification(s) of the work as described in Part A of the COR.  Breakdown to 
incorporate quantities, unit costs, and extensions for materials and labor, including allowable markups for all additions/deductions to/from contract 
sum.  (Additional data necessary to support itemized figures must be attached and identified below.)  Contractor to submit proposal to 
Architect/Engineer within ____ days, and in no case more than 15 days.

COST BREAKDOWN SUMMARY / OR COST BREAKDOWN BELOW:

PROPOSED REQUEST FOR (ADDITION) (DELETION) OF CALENDAR DAYS TO CONTRACT TIME . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Williamson County Justice Renovation

1/1 /22

Luigi Canali

0

Project No.
Door Lite Installation Kits in Doors +Credit for 
door 301A
Interim Change Auth. No. (if any)

Steinbomer

HCS Inc. 1499-2929

Contractor Name (typed or printed)

Contractor Sor Sr Sr Sr Sr Sr SSSor SSSor Sorr Sr Sr Sor Sr Sr Sr Sr Sor SSr Sor Sr SSignature

Luigi Canali

By Tom Stanfield at 3:57 pm, Jan 19, 2022

















NO.
43

A/E

Contractor
1/18/2022

Date of issuance

Trades: Amount Amount Amount Description
M&C Electric T&M $963.50    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $96.35   HCS Inc.3% B&I $28.91 $1,088.76
M&C Electric T&M $537.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $53.70   HCS Inc.3% B&I $16.11 $606.81
M&C Electric T&M $1,030.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $103.00   HCS Inc.3% B&I $30.90 $1,163.90
M&C Electric T&M $999.50    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $99.95   HCS Inc.3% B&I $29.99 $1,129.44
M&C Electric T&M $1,019.50    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $101.95   HCS Inc.3% B&I $30.59 $1,152.04
M&C Electric T&M $1,015.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $101.50   HCS Inc.3% B&I $30.45 $1,146.95
M&C Electric T&M $300.00    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $30.00   HCS Inc.3% B&I $9.00 $339.00
M&C Electric T&M $280.50    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $28.05   HCS Inc.3% B&I $8.42 Conduit for IT in Attic $316.97

Hours Rate
HCS Inc. Supervision 0 $65 $0.00
HCS Inc. Proj. Mgmt. 0 $85 $0.00
HCS Subtotal: $0.00 15% Markup $0.00 $0.00

3% B&I $0.00

PROPOSED TOTAL (ADDITION) (DELETION) TO CONTRACT AMOUNT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Contractor Name (typed or printed) 

Contractor Signature Date

New CT Room can light relo

2-1/2 conduit at lift station
Fire Rough in Pre Trial
Judges bench pop up 
Rough in Flush Valves to toilets
Relo Electrical to new door
Basement power cubicles

CONTRACTOR CHANGE PROPOSAL 
REQUEST (CPR)

The above proposal is submitted for consideration.  The undersigned contractor understands and agrees that THIS IS A PROPOSAL and is validated only when 
included in a fully executed CHANGE ORDER to the Contract issued by Williamson County, and thereafter no additional time and/or amount adjustments to the 
Contract will be given for the Work covered by this COR beyond that shown above.

$6,943.85

Project Title
Contractor to provide below detailed cost breakdown for proposed modification(s) of the work as described in Part A of the COR.  Breakdown to 
incorporate quantities, unit costs, and extensions for materials and labor, including allowable markups for all additions/deductions to/from contract 
sum.  (Additional data necessary to support itemized figures must be attached and identified below.)  Contractor to submit proposal to 
Architect/Engineer within ____ days, and in no case more than 15 days.

COST BREAKDOWN SUMMARY / OR COST BREAKDOWN BELOW:

PROPOSED REQUEST FOR (ADDITION) (DELETION) OF CALENDAR DAYS TO CONTRACT TIME . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Williamson County Justice Renovation

1/14/22

Luigi Canali

14

Project No.
T&M for M&C Electric
Interim Change Auth. No. (if any)

Steinbomer

HCS Inc. 1499-2929

By Tom Stanfield at 3:58 pm, Jan 19, 2022



















NO.
48

A/E

Contractor
1/28/2021

Date of issuance

Trades: Amount Amount Amount
45 Days Requested for Change Order    HCS Inc. 10% O&P $0.00   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $0.00 $0.00

   HCS Inc. 10% O&P $0.00   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $0.00 $0.00
   HCS Inc. 10% O&P $0.00   HCS Inc. 3% B&I $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Hours Rate
HCS Inc. Supervision 0 $65 $0.00
HCS Inc. Proj. Mgmt. 0 $85 $0.00
HCS Subtotal: $0.00 15% Markup $0.00 $0.00

3% B&I $0.00

PROPOSED TOTAL (ADDITION) (DELETION) TO CONTRACT AMOUNT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Contractor Name (typed or printed) 

Contractor Signature Date

CONTRACTOR Change Proposal          
REQUEST (CPR)

The above proposal is submitted for consideration.  The undersigned contractor understands and agrees that THIS IS A PROPOSAL and is validated only when 
included in a fully executed CHANGE ORDER to the Contract issued by Williamson County, and thereafter no additional time and/or amount adjustments to the 
Contract will be given for the Work covered by this COR beyond that shown above.

$0.00

Project Title
Contractor to provide below detailed cost breakdown for proposed modification(s) of the work as described in Part A of the COR.  Breakdown to incorporate 
quantities, unit costs, and extensions for materials and labor, including allowable markups for all additions/deductions to/from contract sum.  (Additional 
data necessary to support itemized figures must be attached and identified below.)  Contractor to submit proposal to Architect/Engineer within ____ days, 
and in no case more than 15 days.

COST BREAKDOWN SUMMARY / OR COST BREAKDOWN BELOW:

PROPOSED REQUEST FOR (ADDITION) (DELETION) OF CALENDAR DAYS TO CONTRACT TIME . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Williamson County Justice Renovation

1/19/22

Luigi Canali

45

Project No.
Time Extension Request-Generator Delay
Interim Change Auth. No. (if any)

Steinbomer

HCS Inc. 1499-2929

ContntttCCCCCCCC nttCCCCCC ttCC ttConContConCoCoCoonntnnttttttttttractaactacttraractractractactactctactractractraacttaraaaraccactcacractracractractacactraacracaractctrraaaccctttracaccctttractraaacracttr ccc or Nor Noor Nr NNor Nor NNor Noor Nr NNor NNor NNo NNNror NNNor NNNor Noor NNr Nor Nor Noooor NNooorrr NNNNNor Norr NNor Nor NNooor NNNoor Noor NNNNNNNNNNameameame ameamammmmameeeeamaaammmmeeeameameameaaammeeeameamammeeemmmeemmamemmemeaammmmmeameememmeaaaa (typ(((ttyp(ty(ty(typ((tt(typypp((t(tyt p(ty(tttyyytyp((tyy(ttyyyp((tytttyyyyttyyy((tyttytytytyty(((tyyyyyyyyyy ed or p
g

Contttntttttnttttnnttttnnttractcccttracttccccccccccraaaactractttrarrraa trractaaaaactctrrrraactcttrrrrraaaactor Soor SSSor SSSor SSorr SSSSSSSignaiiggngnagignnngnaaaigniignggigniignagggggngnaignaigngnngnagnagnaiggg aaignagngnggnanaaggggggg turetureturettureturuutureurtureeturtureuruureureturtttutuuureurrtureeturturtuurreeetuuuurrree

No Cost / Time Extension

By Tom Stanfield at 4:01 pm, Jan 19, 2022


	HCS Change Order 8 THJ Signature.pdf
	CO Backup Info .pdf
	CP-36_Wall_Til_from_4'_to_8 Approved.pdf
	CP-42 Final DA Door Lite Install Kits - Approved.pdf
	CP-43_Misc Elec T&M Items - Approved.pdf
	CP-48 Generator Delay -No Cost Time Extension- Approved.pdf




